Regulation, 1992. Angel One filed its settlement application for settlement of the proceedings 

initiated vide the SCN dated April 24, 2024 issued upon it. The said proceeding was disposed of 

vide settlement order dated September 27, 2024 on payment of Rs. 21,64,500/- (Rupees Twenty-

One Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Only) by it towards settlement amount and further 

taking ‘corrective action/ measures.’ 

Impending Settlement Proceedings in these proceedings.  

12. All the Noticees herein alongwith Noticee Nos. 1 to 5 and 25 filed settlement applications starting

[...]

proceedings commenced vide the SCN dated January 24, 2024 qua Noticee Nos. 1 to 5 and 25 was 

disposed of vide settlement order dated December 19, 2024 on the following settlement terms: 

Table No. - 17  

Entities/ 

Applicant(s) 

Settlement Terms 

Noticee No. 1 
 ₹55,90,000/- (Rupees fifty-five lakh ninety thousand) as the settlement 

amount. 

 ₹1,06,25,679.95/- (Rupees one crore six lakh twenty-five thousand six 

hundred seventy-nine and ninety-five paise) along with simple interest of 

12% per annum from the date of the impugned transaction to the date of 

filing of the settlement application for disgorgement. 

 undertaking to be debarred from the securities market and to not be 

associated with any listed entity or registered intermediary, for a period 

of 6 months. 

Noticee No. 2 
 ₹64,29,371/- (Rupees sixty-four lakh twenty-nine thousand three hundred 

and seventy-one) as the settlement amount. 

 ₹50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakh only) along with simple interest of 12% 

per annum from the date of the impugned transaction to the date of filing 

of the settlement application for disgorgement. 

 undertaking to be debarred from the securities market and to not be 

associated with any listed entity or registered intermediary, for a period 

of 6 months. 

Noticee No. 3 
 ₹57,20,000/- (Rupees fifty-seven lakh twenty thousand) as the settlement 

amount. 

 undertaking to be debarred from the securities market for a period of 6 

months.  

Noticee No. 4 
 ₹57,20,000/- (Rupees fifty-seven lakh twenty thousand) as the settlement 

amount. 

 undertaking to be debarred from the securities market for a period of 6 

months. 

Noticee No. 5 
 ₹ 57,20,000/- (Rupees fifty-seven lakh twenty thousand) as the settlement 

amount. 

 ₹ 50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakh only) along with simple interest of 12% 

per annum from the date of the impugned transaction to the date of filing 

of the settlement application for disgorgement. 

 undertaking to be debarred from the securities market and to not be 

associated with any listed entity or registered intermediary, for a period 

of 6 months. 

Noticee No. 25 
 ₹57,20,000/- (Rupees fifty-seven lakh twenty thousand) as the settlement 

amount. 

 undertaking to be debarred from the securities market for a period of 6 

months. 

13. The settlement proposals of other Noticees (Noticee Nos. 6-24 and 26-30) were rejected and 

intimated on December 05, 2024. Accordingly, the allegations in the SCN does not survive qua